     碳膜無脚電阻器   Type MECF-MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org               CARBON FILM FIXED RESISTORS－MECF Series  2025/7/30
1/8
H-2025
目     録
INDEX
序 号 内             容 頁 碼
1 適用範圍 Specification 2

11 包裝方式 Tape packing in every box 6
12 建議 Suggestion 7
13 訂貨方式 How To Order 7
14 注意事項  Caution 8
     碳膜無脚電阻器   Type MECF-MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org               CARBON FILM FIXED RESISTORS－MECF Series  2025/7/30
2/8
H-2025
1. 適用範圍 Specification
1-1 本承認書僅適用本公司生產之各種 無引脚碳膜電阻器成品規格產品。
     The specification is only suitable for Carbon Film Fixed Resistors MECF-MELF Resistors(leadless size)
manufactured by SHI MENG ELECTRONIC CO., LTO.
1-2 參考標準 Applicable specification
     本承認書參考《JIS C5201-2011》和《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC 60115-1:2001》
     The specification Applicable specification《JIS C5201-2011》and《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC 60115-1:2001》
2. 特性 Feature
2-1 特殊的皮膜技術 Special film technology.
2-2 具有出色的穩定性 Excellent overall stability.
2-3 使用高含鋁量瓷棒 High grade ceramic body AL2O3 .
2-4 功率范圍可達 2W以上 High power rating up to 2 Watts.
2-5 符合無鉛(Pb)和含鉛焊接工藝要求 Compatible with lead(Pb)-free and lead containing soldering processes.
2-6 可用于自動表面貼裝(SMD)裝配系統;它們適用于通過波峰焊、回流焊進行自動焊接 The resistors are suitable for
processing on automatic SMD assembly systems.
2-7 符合AEC-Q200 標準
AEC-Q200 Compliance
3. 應用 Applications
    3-1 通訊器材 Telecommunication.
    3-2 汽車工業 Automotive.(non-safety parts)
    3-3 測試量測設備 Measurement/Testing Equipment.
    3-4 工業產品 Industrial.
4. 品名 Part Number
   依據其種類，分別注明額定功率、容許差、公稱電阻值和形狀。
   According the Resistors type, To mark the Rated power, Tolerance, Resistance value, and forming type.
         例(e.g)：  MECF    0207      1/2W       J(±5%)     100Ω
                     種類     封裝      額定功率      容許差       阻値
                  Type      Size    Rated power  Tolerance   Resistance
5. 結構圖 Construction
①：鍍銅錫铁帽  Steel Termination cap
②：色碼 Color Code Rings
③：環氧樹酯絕涂料 Insulation Coating
④：碳素皮膜 Carbon Film Resistive Layer
⑤：切溝線 Trimming Line
⑥：高含氧化鋁瓷棒 Alumina Ceramic Rod
     碳膜無脚電阻器   Type MECF-MELF Series
w www.Shimeng.org               CARBON FILM FIXED RESISTORS－MECF Series  2025/7/30
3/8
H-2025
6. 術語 Glossary
    6-1 種類 Type
         以大寫英文字母“MECF＂ 表示為無引線型碳膜無腳電阻器。